
1ST 193 1ST 2.008 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.246 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.316 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.607 4TH
5TH 187 5th 2.638 5TH
6TH 187 6th 2.764 6TH
7TH 186 7th 2.854 7TH
8TH 184 8th 2.864 8TH
9TH 184 9th 3.105 9TH

10TH 183 10th 3.128 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.225 2 1ST 0.888 13th
2ND 50 1.411 2 2nd 1.225
3RD 49 2.289 0 3rd 1.302 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 R 46 1 3.217 48 0 2.838 47 0 1.302 43 0 4.057 184 8 1 2.854 7 15 8 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 46 0 1.714 48 0 1.666 45 0 2.566 47 1 3.037 186 7 1 2.246 2 9 3 0 2 1 3
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 42 0 6.094 47 1 3.985 46 1 2.639 43 1 5.516 178 14 3 4.559 15 29 15 0

10 Y 110 44 0 3.489 45 0 5.697 49 3 2.514 46 0 5.056 184 9 3 4.189 14 23 13 0 0
11 Y 111 R 47 1 3.778 45 0 3.631 44 0 2.446 47 0 3.880 183 10 1 3.434 12 22 12 0 0
12 Y 112 44 0 2.176 47 0 2.769 47 1 3.150 49 0 2.457 187 3 1 2.638 5 8 2 1 0 2 3

13 Y 113 46 0 1.883 47 0 3.573 50 2 1.411 39 0 4.189 182 11 2 2.764 6 17 9 0 0 0
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 43 0 3.019 45 0 0.888 45 0 3.325 47 0 2.033 180 12 0 2.316 3 15 7 1 0 1

16 Y 116 49 0 2.289 42 0 3.833 49 0 2.858 48 2 3.530 188 2 2 3.128 10 12 5 2 0 0 2
17 Y 117 48 1 2.536 43 0 3.538 49 3 3.735 47 0 2.610 187 5 4 3.105 9 14 6 0 0 0 0
18 Y 118 45 1 3.794 48 0 3.343 46 1 2.787 48 0 1.533 187 4 2 2.864 8 12 4 0 0 0 0

19 Y 119 48 1 1.880 45 1 2.404 43 0 4.415 44 0 4.349 180 13 2 3.262 11 24 14 0
20 Y 120 F 47 1 2.502 47 0 1.772 49 1 2.532 50 2 1.225 193 1 4 2.008 1 2 1 3 3 3 9
21 Y 121 45 1 3.471 48 0 3.772 46 0 5.580 48 1 2.157 187 6 2 3.745 13 19 11 0 0

22 Y 122 35 0 2.517 48 1 2.659 46 0 2.008 47 0 3.242 176 15 1 2.607 4 19 10 0 0 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles
Jason Danley

Nick Mansfield
Robby Vick

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bob Baker
Taylor Ebbitt

Nathan Thigpen

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Nick Mansfield

Nick Mansfield
Bob Baker
Ben Peters

Jason Danley
Nathan Thigpen

45
50
47

Taylor Ebbitt
Andrea Ebbitt

Nathan Thigpen

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Robby Miles
Spencer Lamm

Robby Vick

Bruce Buchanan

Nathan Thigpen

Andrea Ebbitt
Spencer Lamm

Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

4/13/2025

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN

Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Vick

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Robby Miles

Andrea Ebbitt
Jason Danley
Taylor Ebbitt

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Bob Baker Spencer Lamm
Bruce Buchanan

Ben Peters
Greg Thigpen

Gary Liles

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Gary Liles
Greg Thigpen

Spencer Lamm

Competitor

 

Taylor Ebbitt

Robby Vick

 

 

Bobby Cagle

Gary Liles

Greg Thigpen

 

 

Nathan Thigpen

Jason Danley

 

 

Robby Miles

Bruce Buchanan

Bob Baker

Nick Mansfield

Steve Wilson

Andrea Ebbitt

Ben Peters

2
8
9

12
12
14
15
15
17
19
19
22
23



1ST 186 1ST 2.151 1ST
2ND 186 2nd 2.424 2ND
3RD 184 3rd 2.596 3RD
4TH 181 4th 2.644 4TH
5TH 180 5th 2.713 5TH
6TH 179 6th 2.762 6TH
7TH 178 7th 2.817 7TH
8TH 177 8th 2.825 8TH
9TH 177 9th 2.842 9TH

10TH 175 10th 3.048 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.690 1 1ST 1.384 13th
2nd 49 1.781 0 2ND 1.434
3rd 49 2.395 3 3RD 1.648 15

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 R 40 0 4.208 42 0 4.843 47 0 3.625 46 0 3.952 175 11 0 4.157 14 25 14 0
5 Y 105 42 0 2.721 46 0 2.329 49 3 2.395 38 0 2.939 175 10 3 2.596 3 13 6 0 1 0 1
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
9 Y 109 43 0 3.310 47 2 3.300 49 1 3.843 47 2 3.088 186 2 5 3.385 12 14 9 2 0 2

10 Y 110 47 1 1.939 43 0 1.935 42 0 2.232 45 0 3.589 177 9 1 2.424 2 11 4 0 2 0 2
11 Y 111 R 43 0 3.834 48 2 2.985 43 0 3.339 34 0 2.032 168 13 2 3.048 10 23 13 0 0
12 Y 112 44 0 3.265 48 2 2.278 49 0 1.781 40 0 3.252 181 4 2 2.644 4 8 1 0 0 3 3

13 Y 113 48 0 3.290 42 0 1.905 49 2 2.546 47 2 3.627 186 1 4 2.842 9 10 3 3 0 1 4
14 N 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
15 Y 115 39 0 3.091 46 0 1.734 47 0 2.844 47 0 3.378 179 6 0 2.762 6 12 5 0 0 0 0

16 Y 116 42 0 2.201 47 0 1.434 43 0 3.258 45 0 1.709 177 8 0 2.151 1 9 2 0 3 2 5
17 Y 117 46 0 1.648 39 0 3.398 40 0 3.758 42 0 2.462 167 14 0 2.817 7 21 11 0 0
18 Y 118 47 2 4.876 48 2 2.927 48 0 4.168 41 0 1.384 184 3 4 3.339 11 14 8 1 0 1

19 Y 119 38 0 2.489 44 0 2.690 40 0 3.222 46 1 2.451 168 12 1 2.713 5 17 10 0 0 0
20 Y 120 50 1 1.690 47 0 3.397 40 0 3.980 43 0 2.233 180 5 1 2.825 8 13 7 0 0 0 0
21 Y 121 45 1 4.922 46 1 4.875 43 0 2.582 44 0 4.747 178 7 2 4.282 15 22 12 0 0

22 Y 122 44 0 2.853 49 1 3.210 45 0 3.123 27 0 6.882 165 15 1 4.017 13 28 15 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles
Jason Danley

Jason Danley

OVERALL 
PLACE

Spencer Lamm
Greg Thigpen

Robby Vick
Bob Baker

Gary Liles

Taylor Ebbitt
Bob Baker

Andrea Ebbitt

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Spencer Lamm

Robby Vick

4/13/2025

 

 

 

Nathan Thigpen

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

Jason Danley

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Greg Thigpen

Robby Miles

Spencer Lamm

 

Taylor Ebbitt

 

 

 

Bobby Cagle

Gary Liles

Robby Vick

Bob Baker

Nick Mansfield

Steve Wilson

Andrea Ebbitt

Ben Peters

Bruce Buchanan

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Robby Vick
Gary Liles

Jason Danley
Robby Miles
Steve Wilson

Bobby Cagle
Nick Mansfield

Robby Miles
Andrea Ebbitt
Taylor Ebbitt
Ben Peters

Robby Miles
Robby Vick

23Nick Mansfield

46
47
41

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Ben Peters
Greg Thigpen

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Spencer Lamm
Gary Liles

Taylor Ebbitt
Jason Danley
Andrea Ebbitt
Nick Mansfield

Bobby Cagle
Steve Wilson

Bob Baker

8

9

10

11

12

13

13

14

14
17

21

22



1st 373 1st 2.416 1st 2
2nd 371 2nd 2.421 2nd 8
3rd 368 3rd 2.539 3rd 9
4th 368 4th 2.639 4th 10
5th 365 5th 2.641 5th 10
6th 365 6th 2.803 6th 11
7th 364 7th 2.961 7th 13
8th 361 8th 2.988 8th 19
9th 361 9th 3.102 9th 20

10th 359 10th 3.241 10th 21

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Nathan Thigpen Y R 2.854 4.157 3.505 13 184 175 359 11 1 24 14 0

105 Jason Danley Y 2.246 2.596 2.421 2 186 175 361 8 4 10 4 0

106  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109 Bobby Cagle Y 4.559 3.385 3.972 14 178 186 364 7 8 21 10 0

110 Gary Liles Y 4.189 2.424 3.306 11 184 177 361 9 4 20 9 0

111 Greg Thigpen Y R 3.434 3.048 3.241 10 183 168 351 13 3 23 13 0
112 Robby Miles Y 2.638 2.644 2.641 5 187 181 368 3 3 8 2 2

113 Spencer Lamm Y 2.764 2.842 2.803 6 182 186 368 4 6 10 5 0

114  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
115 Taylor Ebbitt Y 2.316 2.762 2.539 3 180 179 359 10 0 13 7 0

116 Robby Vick Y 3.128 2.151 2.639 4 188 177 365 5 2 9 3 1

117 Bob Baker Y 3.105 2.817 2.961 7 187 167 354 12 4 19 8 0
118 Nick Mansfield Y 2.864 3.339 3.102 9 187 184 371 2 6 11 6 0

119 Steve Wilson Y 3.262 2.713 2.988 8 180 168 348 14 3 22 12 0

120 Andrea Ebbitt Y F 2.008 2.825 2.416 1 193 180 373 1 5 2 1 3
121 Ben Peters Y 3.745 4.282 4.013 15 187 178 365 6 4 21 11 0

122 Bruce Buchanan Y 2.607 4.017 3.312 12 176 165 341 15 2 27 15 0

Nick Mansfield
Taylor Ebbitt

Bob Baker
Gary Liles

Bobby Cagle

Ben Peters
Bobby Cagle

Andrea Ebbitt
Jason Danley
Taylor Ebbitt
Robby Vick

Robby Miles
Spencer Lamm

Bob Baker

Andrea Ebbitt
Nick Mansfield

Robby Miles
Spencer Lamm

Robby Vick

Jason Danley
Gary Liles

Taylor Ebbitt

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Andrea Ebbitt
Robby Miles
Robby Vick

Jason Danley
Spencer Lamm

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results
4/13/2025

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Steve Wilson
Nick Mansfield
Greg Thigpen

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN
Light Gun Equipment List

4/13/2025

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles LG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Dagger DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan LG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer DQ Gunworks
5 Nick Mansfield LG 6 BRA Bat ABC Hammerhead Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer Stephens
6 Bobby Cagle LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ITB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Baker
7 LG
8 Jason Danley LG 6mm BR Kauger Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD Danley
9 Steve Wilson LG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 N140 Bart's 103 Hammer BBB

10 Nathan Thigpen LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March 10-60 H4895 Vapor Trail Greg Thigpen
11 Greg Thigpen LG 6 BRA Kauger Brux Thigpen Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Hy Greg Thigpen
12 Spencer Lamm LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Baby Vapor Trail Self
13 Ben Peters LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill Iva Penius March Varget Bart's 103 Hammer Self
14 LG
15 Bob Baker LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Hunter Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self
16 Gary Liles LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Roy Hunter Danley
17 LG
18 Robby Vick LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Hy Danley/Wheeler



Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN
Heavy Gun Equipment List

4/13/2025

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Robby Miles HG 6mm BR Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Dagger DQ Gunworks
2 Andrea Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
3 Taylor Ebbitt HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 103 Hammer DQ Gunworks
4 Bruce Buchanan HG 6mm BR Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Varget Bart's 105 Hammer DQ Gunworks
5 Nick Mansfield HG 6 BRA Bat ABC Hammerhead Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 Hammer Stephens
6 Bobby Cagle HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Tracker Caldera Varget Berger 105 VLD Baker
7 HG
8 Jason Danley HG 6mm BR Kauger Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD Danley
9 Bob Baker HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Hunter Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Self

10 Steve Wilson HG 6mm Hammer Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 N140 Bart's 103 Hammer BBB
11 Nathan Thigpen HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March 10-60 H4895 Vapor Trail Greg Thigpen
12 Greg Thigpen HG 6 BRA Bat Brux McMillan March 10-60 H4895 Berger 105 Hy Greg Thigpen
13 Spencer Lamm HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein PRT Nightforce 15-55 Baby Vapor Trail Self
14 HG
15 Gary Liles HG 6 BRA Bat Brux None Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Roy Hunter Cub Smith
16 Robby Vick HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Berger 105 Hy Danley/Wheeler
17 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 
points

Total

101 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
104 LG  Nathan Thigpen 0 HG Nathan Thigpen 0 0 0
105 LG  Jason Danley 3 HG Jason Danley 1 0 4
106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
109 LG  Bobby Cagle 0 HG Bobby Cagle 2 0 2
110 LG  Gary Liles 0 HG Gary Liles 2 0 2
111 LG  Greg Thigpen 0 HG Greg Thigpen 0 0 0
112 LG  Robby Miles 3 HG Robby Miles 3 2 8
113 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 4 0 4
114 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0
115 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 1 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 1
116 LG  Robby Vick 2 HG Robby Vick 5 1 8
117 LG  Bob Baker 0 HG Bob Baker 0 0 0
118 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 1 0 1
119 LG  Steve Wilson 0 HG Steve Wilson 0 0 0
120 LG  Andrea Ebbitt 9 HG Andrea Ebbitt 0 3 12
121 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0
122 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 0 0 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
Memphis Sport Shooting Assn- Lakeland, TN

4/13/2025

Total IBS points awarded for this match




